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. 

For price details (prices +11.00 ct on request), additional 
information, terms, general conditions and disclaimer, 
please visit our website www.hrdantwerp.com
The results of our grading reports are stored in our 
database for 10 years after the date of issue.

The prices mentioned in this list are for standard customers.
For details please contact our labs/representatives.

Natural Diamond Grading Report (DGR) - Colourless to Near-colourless
The HRD Antwerp DGR provides a detailed description of the 4Cs and a plotted clarity diagram. Optional services 
include Hearts & Arrows, laser inscription and sealing.

Examination  Optional Services Follow-up Examination

Weight Natural Diamond 
Grading Report

Hearts 
& 

Arrows

HRD Antwerp  
Laser 

Inscription
Sealing 

Update of 
Natural Diamond 

Grading Report

Duplicate of  
Natural Diamond 
Grading Report *

up to 0.29 ct  520 Free  520  2080  1248
0.30 – 0.49 ct  4217  520 Free  520  2080  1248
0.50 – 0.69 ct  5320  520 Free  520  2080  1248
0.70 – 0.89 ct  520 Free  520  2080  1248
0.90 – 0.99 ct  520 Free  520  2080  1248
1.00 – 1.49 ct  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
1.50 – 1.99 ct  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
2.00 – 2.99 ct  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
3.00 – 3.99 ct  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
4.00 – 4.99 ct  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
5.00 – 5.99 ct  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
6.00 – 6.99 ct  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
7.00 – 7.99 ct  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
8.00 – 8.99 ct  39218  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
9.00 – 9.99 ct  42250  520  1560  1560  2080  1248

10.00 – 10.99 ct  45282  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
* Optional services are not available for this (Follow-up) Examination

Natural Diamond Grading Report (DGR) - Fancy Colours

Examination  Optional Services Follow-up Examination

Weight Natural Diamond 
Grading Report

Hearts 
& 

Arrows

HRD Antwerp  
Laser 

Inscription
Sealing 

Update of 
Natural Diamond 

Grading Report

Duplicate of  
Natural Diamond 
Grading Report *

up to 0.29 ct  8216  520 Free  520  2080  1248
0.30 – 0.49 ct  8216  520 Free  520  2080  1248
0.50 – 0.69 ct  9438  520 Free  520  2080  1248
0.70 – 0.89 ct  10192  520 Free  520  2080  1248
0.90 – 0.99 ct  11180  520 Free  520  2080  1248
1.00 – 1.49 ct  12688  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
1.50 – 1.99 ct  14898  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
2.00 – 2.99 ct  18980  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
3.00 – 3.99 ct  24804  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
4.00 – 4.99 ct  30394  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
5.00 – 5.99 ct  36218  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
6.00 – 6.99 ct  40222  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
7.00 – 7.99 ct  44226  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
8.00 – 8.99 ct  48230  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
9.00 – 9.99 ct  52234  520  1560  1560  2080  1248

10.00 – 10.99 ct  56238  520  1560  1560  2080  1248
* Optional services are not available for this (Follow-up) Examination

Standard Price List for Natural Diamond Grading Reports

 4217

 6698
 7800
 9729
 13863
 19375
 24612
 30124
 33155
 36187

All the prices below are exclusive of applicable taxes
and valid as of January 1, 2021| INDIA

 5871



ID CARD & ID CARD 
The HRD Antwerp ID CARD is a complete and highly secure grading report in a compact size. It includes a digital access 
to a detailed picture of the diamond graded, and can be ordered with laser inscription, sealing (free), and/or with a  

ID CARD

ID CARD 

ID CARD 
ID CARD  is issued for all diamond sizes and only mentions the natural origin of a diamond, 
in addition to its shape, carat (weight) and measurements. 
The unit price for ID CARD  is  1040. 

ID CARD 
The ID CARD  is the third addition to the ID CARD 

exact same information as contained in a Natural 
Diamond Grading Report (DGR). Sealing is not 
available for ID CARD PRO.

Please refer to the price of the Natural Diamond
Grading Report (DGR) from 1 ct and up.

Examination Optional Services Follow-up Examination

Weight ID CARD ID CARD 
HRD Antwerp 

Laser 
Inscription

Personal 
Laser 

Inscription
Sealing Report – Diamond ID  

(DIR-Diamond ID)

Under 0.30 ct  7,800 / ct with a  
minimum of  1,560

 7,800 / ct with a  
minimum of  1,560 Free  1,664 Free

 1040 **
—  4,000 / ct with a  

minimum of  1,600 Free  1,664 Free

Examination  Optional Services Follow-up Examination

Weight Natural Diamond  Hearts & 
Arrows

HRD Antwerp 
Laser Inscription Sealing 

Update of 
Natural Diamond 

Duplicate of 
Natural Diamond 

up to 0.29 ct  3,136  520 Free  520  2,080  1,248
0.30 – 0.49 ct  3,448  520 Free  520  2,080  1,248
0.50 – 0.69 ct  3,739  520 Free  520  2,080  1,248
0.70 – 0.89 ct  4,290  520 Free  520  2,080  1,248
0.90 – 0.99 ct  4,580  520 Free  520  2,080  1,248

* Optional services are not available for this (Follow-up) Examination

Examination  Optional Services Follow-up Examination

Weight Natural Diamond  Hearts & 
Arrows

HRD Antwerp 
Laser Inscription Sealing 

Update of 
Natural Diamond 

Duplicate of 
Natural Diamond 

up to 0.29 ct  7,134  520 Free  520  2,080  1,248
0.30 – 0.49 ct  7,446  520 Free  520  2,080  1,248
0.50 – 0.69 ct  7,857  520 Free  520  2,080  1,248
0.70 – 0.89 ct  8,611  520 Free  520  2,080  1,248
0.90 – 0.99 ct  9,060  520 Free  520  2,080  1,248

* Optional services are not available for this (Follow-up) Examination

The HRD Antwerp DIR is a compact grading report for diamonds < 1.00 ct. It does not include a plotted clarity diagram. 
Optional services include Hearts & Arrows, laser inscription and sealing.

Terms, general conditions and disclaimer visit: www.hrdantwerp.comPage 2 | January 1, 2021 | India

 520.
**   1040 is requested when the DIR - Diamond ID is ordered later than the ID CARD or ID CARD PLUS.



Natural Diamond Colour Grading Report (CGR)

services include laser inscription and sealing.

Examination  Optional Services Follow-up Examination

Weight Natural Diamond 
Colour Grading Report

HRD Antwerp  
Laser Inscription Sealing 

Update of 
Natural Diamond  

Colour Grading Report 

Duplicate of  
Natural Diamond  

Colour Grading Report *

up to 0.29 ct  6,578 Free  520

0.30 – 0.49 ct  6,578 Free  520

0.50 – 0.69 ct  6,864 Free  520

0.70 – 0.89 ct  7,150 Free  520

0.90 – 0.99 ct  7,436 Free  520

1.00 – 1.49 ct  8,008  1,560  1,560

1.50 – 1.99 ct  8,580  1,560  1,560

2.00 – 2.99 ct  9,152  1,560  1,560

3.00 – 3.99 ct  10,296  1,560  1,560

4.00 – 4.99 ct  11,440  1,560  1,560

5.00 – 5.99 ct  12,584  1,560  1,560

6.00 – 6.99 ct  14,014  1,560  1,560

7.00 – 7.99 ct  15,444  1,560  1,560

8.00 – 8.99 ct  16,874  1,560  1,560

9.00 – 9.99 ct  18,304  1,560  1,560

10.00 – 10.99 ct  19,734  1,560  1,560
* Optional services are not available for this (Follow-up) Examination

Treated Diamond Grading Report (TGR)
The TGR provides a description of the 4Cs and clearly mentions the treatment applied to the diamond. In case the 

Examination  Optional/Mandatory Services

Weight Treated Diamond Grading Report Sealing Laser Inscription ‘TREATED’

up to 0.29 ct  4,217  520  520

0.30 – 0.49 ct  4,217  520  520

0.50 – 0.69 ct  5,320  520  520

0.70 – 0.89 ct  5,871  520  520

0.90 – 0.99 ct  6,698  520  520

1.00 – 1.49 ct  7,800  1,560  1,040

1.50 – 1.99 ct  9,729  1,560  1,040

2.00 – 2.99 ct  13,863  1,560  1,040

3.00 – 3.99 ct  19,375  1,560  1,040

4.00 – 4.99 ct  24,612  1,560  1,040

5.00 – 5.99 ct  30,124  1,560  1,040

6.00 – 6.99 ct  33,155  1,560  1,040

7.00 – 7.99 ct  36,187  1,560  1,040

8.00 – 8.99 ct  39,218  1,560  1,040

9.00 – 9.99 ct  42,250  1,560  1,040

10.00 – 10.99 ct  1,560  1,040
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 2,080  1,248
 2,080  1,248

 2,080  1,248
 2,080  1,248
 2,080  1,248

 2,080  1,248
 2,080  1,248

 2,080  1,248
 2,080  1,248
 2,080  1,248

 2,080  1,248
 2,080  1,248
 2,080  1,248

 2,080  1,248
 2,080  1,248

 2,080  1,248

 45,282



Preliminary Examinations

The results of this examination are issued on labelled parcel papers and stored in our database for 2 years after the 
date of issue.

Preliminary Examination

Weight Fluo & Colour * Clarity * Cut Grade * Fancy Colour * Admin. Cost *

up to 0.29 ct  291  1,201  437  4,290  2,080

0.30 – 0.49 ct  291  1,201  437  4,290  2,080

0.50 – 0.69 ct  458  1,888  686  4,576  2,080

0.70 – 0.89 ct  541  2,231  811  4,862  2,080

0.90 – 0.99 ct  666  2,746  998  5,148  2,080

1.00 – 1.49 ct  832  3,432  1,248  5,720  2,080

1.50 – 1.99 ct  1,123  4,633  1,658  6,240  2,080

2.00 – 2.99 ct  1,747  7,207  2,621  6,864  2,080

3.00 – 3.99 ct  2,579  10,639  3,869  8,008  2,080

4.00 – 4.99 ct  3,370  13,900  5,054  9,152  2,080

5.00 – 5.99 ct  4,202  17,332  6,302  10,296  2,080

6.00 – 6.99 ct  4,659  19,219  6,989  11,726  2,080

7.00 – 7.99 ct  5,117  21,107  7,675  13,156  2,080

8.00 – 8.99 ct  5,574  22,994  8,362  14,586  2,080

9.00 – 9.99 ct  6,032  24,882  9,048  16,016  2,080

10.00 – 10.99 ct  6,490  26,770  9,734  17,446  2,080
* The total price of the preliminary examination is the sum of all parameters + 1x administration cost.
 Ex. Preliminary Examination Colour and Clarity for 1.05 ct =  

Follow-up Examinations

Grading Reports
-

nation, or to order an Update/Duplicate of a Natural Diamond Grading Report. 

Natural Diamond Grading Report after Full Preliminary Examination Diamonds can be submitted for a 
grading report. A grading report 
number will be issued. The report 
will bear a new date.

 2,288Natural Diamond Colour Grading Report after Fancy Colour Preliminary Examination

Update of Natural Diamond Grading Report Diamonds can be submitted for 
an update. The update will bear a 
new date. The initially given report 
number will be maintained.

 2,288Update of Natural Diamond Colour Grading Report 

Natural Diamond Grading Report without diamond submission Grading report(s) can be ordered in 
writing (by fax or e-mail, ...) without 
submitting the diamond when 
there is a valid Full Preliminary 
Examination available. A grading 
report number will be issued. The 
report will bear the original date.

 2,080

Natural Diamond Colour Grading Report without diamond submission

Duplicate of Natural Diamond Grading Report without diamond submission Duplicates can be ordered by fax or
e-mail without submitting the 
diamond. The duplicate will bear the 
original date and report number.

 1,248Duplicate of Natural Diamond Colour Grading Report without diamond submission
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Preliminary Examination Fluo & Colour *  (  832) + Preliminary Examination Clarity *  (   3,432) + Admin. Cost * (   2,080) =     6,344



Examination ‘Recheck’

Examination ‘Recheck’

Weight Fluo Recheck * Colour Recheck * Clarity Recheck * Cut Recheck * Admin. Cost *

up to 0.29 ct  109  146  273  364  2,080
0.30 – 0.49 ct  109  146  273  364  2,080
0.50 – 0.69 ct  172  229  429  572  2,080
0.70 – 0.89 ct  203  270  507  676  2,080
0.90 – 0.99 ct  250  333  624  832  2,080
1.00 – 1.49 ct  312  416  780  1,040  2,080
1.50 – 1.99 ct  421  562  1,053  1,404  2,080
2.00 – 2.99 ct  655  874  1,638  2,184  2,080
3.00 – 3.99 ct  967  1,290  2,418  3,224  2,080
4.00 – 4.99 ct  1,264  1,685  3,159  4,212  2,080
5.00 – 5.99 ct  1,576  2,101  3,939  5,252  2,080
6.00 – 6.99 ct  1,747  2,330  4,368  5,824  2,080
7.00 – 7.99 ct  1,919  2,558  4,797  6,396  2,080
8.00 – 8.99 ct  2,090  2,787  5,226  6,968  2,080
9.00 – 9.99 ct  2,262  3,016  5,655  7,540  2,080

10.00 – 10.99 ct  2,434  3,245  6,084  8,112  2,080

Repolished Diamonds
After repolishing, a diamond can be submitted for re-examinations. Depending on the performed services (ex: Recut), 
in combination with previously performed examinations, the HRD Antwerp Diamond Lab will determine which addi-
tional examinations deem necessary. Depending on the required additional examinations, an extra cost might be 
charged.

Examination after Repolished  Optional Services

Weight

Clarity 
Examination 

after 
Repolishing

Cut Grade 
after 

Repolishing

Natural Diamond 
Grading Report or 
Natural Diamond 

Admin. 
Cost *

Extra 
fee **

Hearts & 
Arrows

HRD 
Antwerp  

Laser  
Inscription

Sealing 

Up to 0.29 ct  546  437  208  2,080  146  520 Free  520
0.30 – 0.49 ct  546  437  208  2,080  146  520 Free  520
0.50 – 0.69 ct  858  686  208  2,080  229  520 Free  520
0.70 – 0.89 ct  1,014

 1,248
 811  208  2,080  270  520 Free  520

0.90 – 0.99 ct  998  208  2,080  333  520 Free  520
1.00 – 1.49 ct  1,560  1,248  208  2,080  416  520  1,352  1,560
1.50 – 1.99 ct  2,106  1,685  208  2,080  562  520  1,643  1,560
2.00 – 2.99 ct  3,276  2,621  208  2,080  874  520  2,267  1,560
3.00 – 3.99 ct  4,836  3,869  208  2,080  1,290  520  3,099  1,560
4.00 – 4.99 ct  6,318  5,054  208  2,080  1,685  520  3,890  1,560
5.00 – 5.99 ct  7,878  6,302  208  2,080  2,101  520  4,722  1,560
6.00 – 6.99 ct  8,736  6,989  208  2,080  2,330  520  5,179  1,560
7.00 – 7.99 ct  9,594  7,675  208  2,080  2,558  520  5,637  1,560
8.00 – 8.99 ct  10,452  8,362  208  2,080  2,787  520  6,094  1,560
9.00 – 9.99 ct  11,310  9,048  208  2,080  3,016  520  6,552  1,560

10.00 – 10.99 ct  12,168  9,734  208  2,080  3,245  520  7,010  1,560
** The HRD Antwerp Diamond Lab determines whether or not additional examinations deem necessary. If this is the case, an extra cost might be charged.
* The total price of the preliminary examination is the sum of all parameters + 1x administration cost.
 Ex. Price of the Diamond Grading Report after repolishing for 1.05 ct =  
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416

Clarity Examination after Repolishing (  1,560) + Cut Grade after Repolishing (   1,248) + Natural Diamond Grading Report (    208) + Admin. Cost    2,080) =    5,096

 780) + Admin. Cost * (  2,080) =     3,276



Additional Services

Super Fast Service, a special 1 day 
service
Diamonds delivered before 10 AM at HRD Antwerp 

-
formed examination. The service will be operated on a 

Fast Service
Diamonds delivered before 12 noon at HRD Antwerp 

performed examination. The service will be operated 

Re-Sealing (HVZ)
With a valid Diamond Grading Report / Diamond Iden-

the shape).

Sealing up to 0.99 ct  2,600

Sealing from 1.00 ct  3,640

Personalized Laser Inscription
A personalized inscription can be lasered on a diamond. 
This is not an independant service and is always com-
bined with a Diamond Grading Report.

Personalized Laser Inscription up to 0.99 ct  1,664

Personalized Laser Inscription from 1.00 ct  2,912

Laser Removal Service
Laser Removal Service up to 0.99 ct

Laser Removal Service from 1.00 ct  2,080

Transit on web (T)
Preliminary examination results are communicated via 
a secured on-line application. Based on these results, 
you can order diamond grading report(s) or other services.

Transit transit free

Diamond Examination Result
HRD Antwerp does not issue grading results for diamonds 
which do not meet certain conditions (e.g. non-trans-
parent). These are returned to the customers with a 

Diamond Examination Result  2,600

Screening and Detection of Melee 
Diamonds

4.0) and detection service (with D-Tect) for round melee 
diamonds. Parcels of minimum 10 cts, round brilliant 
(0,01 ct – 0,20 ct) and colours D - J must be submitted.

Melee screening  520 /ct + administration cost  2,080

Melee detection  832 /ct + administration cost  2,080

Cancellation Fees payable by Client*

• ID CARD, ID CARD  & ID CARD  related exami-
nation: the price of the current performed examination, 

• Diamond Grading related examinations: the price of 
the current performed examination, with a minimum 

• Jewel Report related examinations: the price of the 
current performed examination, with a minimum  of 

 
 * Cancellation fees payable by Client apply to cancellations by the Client 

or by HRD Antwerp. HRD Antwerp has the discretionary right to refuse 
or decline Goods and/or Services. The HRD Antwerp general terms and 
conditions apply (Terms & conditions: http://www.hrdantwerp.com/en/
termsconditions).

For more information, please contact:  

HRD Diamond Institute Pvt. Ltd. 
2nd Floor, D Quadrant, The IL&FS Financial Centre,  
G - Block, Plot C - 22, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, India
Tel.: +91 22 4256 8000 | sales.india@hrdantwerp.com
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 1,560

with a minimum of   520.

 of   2,080.

        2,080.




